
Sunday, February 20, 2022Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

45F Clear 57%H 8mphS
5K Off :7:31 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 2 255   John Cosentino (M59) 2 M55-59     21:40.278 6:58.521:40 0.281.5 10:53 10:48 -5

2 11 345   Ryan Pogue (M50) 10 M50-54     29:32.718 9:30.629:30 2.7214.9 14:54 14:38 -16

3 9 060   Jaws Hansen (M61) 9 M60-64     28:28.691 9:10.028:32 3.310.0 14:04 14:25 +21

4 16 050   Chris Goins (M51) 14 M50-54     32:33.561 10:28.832:30 3.565.7 15:38 16:55 +77

5 4 117   Vijayan Nair (M59) 4 M55-59     24:17.812 7:49.224:00 17.810.0 12:18 12:00 -18

6 3 159   Robert Landon (M62) 3 M60-64     22:57.221 7:23.322:35 22.229.8 11:28 11:30 +2

7 1 994   Albert Marban (M28) 1 M25-29     18:37.202 6:00.418:10 27.201.1  9:25  9:12 -12

8 12 113   Victor Elfenbein (M64) 11 M60-64     30:29.365 9:48.830:00 29.378.7 14:54 15:36 +42

9 5 405   Steve Russo (M58) 5 M55-59     25:08.012 8:05.425:42 33.992.8 12:40 12:28 -11

10 19 454   Betsy Palmer (F60) 5 F60-64     35:28.656 11:25.134:53 35.669.1 17:17 18:12 +55

11 17 044   Amie Goins (F50) 3 F50-54     33:18.514 10:43.334:05 46.495.6 16:30 16:49 +19

12 8 193   Julio Lopez (M66) 8 M65-69     28:22.606 9:08.029:15 52.392.7 14:13 14:10 -3

13 29 246   Sheila Holen (F51) 9 F50-54     52:39.952 16:57.154:00 80.0519.2 26:22 26:18 -3

14 26 261   John Kramer (M60) 18 M60-64     49:34.007 15:57.251:00 85.9912.4 24:46 24:48 +1

15 18 198   Yanira Lopez (F59) 4 F55-59     32:53.566 10:35.234:25 91.4331.1 16:20 16:34 +14

16 6 155   Ruben Arevalo (M66) 6 M65-69     27:13.517 8:45.829:00 106.480.0 13:24 13:49 +25

17 7 222   Rich Weklar (M51) 7 M50-54     28:12.033 9:04.630:00 107.977.7 14:09 14:03 -6

18 22 039   Mary Kaplan (F82) 7 F80-99     40:54.523 13:10.039:06 108.520.3 19:47 21:08 +81

19 24 223   Chris Wong (M52) 16 M50-54     45:01.293 14:29.547:00 118.7113.5 19:01 26:01 +420

20 23 900   Lauren Zender (F28) 8 F25-29     42:39.069 13:43.745:00 140.9313.7 20:32 22:07 +96

21 15 995   Merari Baeza (F47) 2 F45-49     32:21.480 10:24.929:30 171.485.0 16:07 16:15 +8

22 20 283   Ruben Reyes (M66) 15 M65-69     32:51.204 10:34.529:50 181.202:47.8 15:43 17:08 +85

23 10 265   Kuay Sullivan (F56) 1 F55-59     29:38.592 9:32.532:44 185.416.1 14:54 14:44 -10

24 14 001   Jonathan Wimberley (M49) 13 M45-49     31:40.735 10:11.836:00 259.269.0 15:53 15:47 -6

25 13 127   Burns Thacker (M47) 12 M45-49     31:36.138 10:10.336:00 263.868.0 15:30 16:06 +35

26 21 109   Kim Tsutsui (F54) 6 F50-54     38:39.126 12:26.547:00 500.8712.6 19:03 19:37 +34

27 30 155   Ruben Arevalo (M66) [2] 21 M65-69     29:39.317 9:32.730:00 20.6827:14.0 14:31 15:08 +37

28 27 405   Steve Russo (M58) [2] 19 M55-59     25:20.356 8:09.425:42 21.6425:10.9 12:34 12:46 +13

29 28 117   Vijayan Nair (M59) [2] 20 M55-59     27:33.786 8:52.328:00 26.2124:18.6 13:24 14:10 +46

30 25 255   John Cosentino (M59) [2] 17 M55-59     25:52.930 8:19.825:00 52.9321:42.9 13:30 12:23 -67

31 32 198   Yanira Lopez (F59) [2] 10 F55-59     41:46.035 13:26.639:45 121.0433:32.6 20:48 20:58 +11

32 31 193   Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 22 M65-69     34:27.976 11:05.631:00 207.9828:26.5 16:36 17:52 +76

14 18FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 97.739

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 994 Albert Marban (M28) 1 M25-29 Farmers Branch     18:37.202 6:00.4   18:38.2611.1  9:25  9:12 -12 27.20 69.3%

2 255 John Cosentino (M59) 2 M55-59 Plano     21:40.278 6:58.5   21:41.7851.5 10:53 10:48 -5 0.28 73.4%

3 159 Robert Landon (M62) 3 M60-64 Allen     22:57.221 7:23.3   23:07.0059.8 11:28 11:30 +2 22.22 71.1%

4 117 Vijayan Nair (M59) 4 M55-59 Plano     24:17.812 7:49.2   24:17.8120.0 12:18 12:00 -18 17.81 65.4%

5 405 Steve Russo (M58) 5 M55-59 Plano     25:08.012 8:05.4   25:10.8282.8 12:40 12:28 -11 33.99 62.7%

6 155 Ruben Arevalo (M66) 6 M65-69 Carrollton     27:13.517 8:45.8   27:13.5170.0 13:24 13:49 +25 106.48 62.2%

7 222 Rich Weklar (M51) 7 M50-54 Bartonville     28:12.033 9:04.6   28:19.7427.7 14:09 14:03 -6 107.97 52.7%

8 193 Julio Lopez (M66) 8 M65-69 Farmers Branch     28:22.606 9:08.0   28:25.2712.7 14:13 14:10 -3 52.39 59.7%

9 060 Jaws Hansen (M61) 9 M60-64 Dallas     28:28.691 9:10.0   28:28.6910.0 14:04 14:25 +21 3.31 56.8%

10 265 Kuay Sullivan (F56) 1 F55-59 Coppell     29:38.592 9:32.5   29:44.6566.1 14:54 14:44 -10 185.41 61.7%

11 345 Ryan Pogue (M50) 10 M50-54 Carrollton     29:32.718 9:30.6   29:47.66814.9 14:54 14:38 -16 2.72 49.9%

12 113 Victor Elfenbein (M64) 11 M60-64 Dallas     30:29.365 9:48.8   30:38.0218.7 14:54 15:36 +42 29.37 54.5%

13 127 Burns Thacker (M47) 12 M45-49 Carrollton     31:36.138 10:10.3   31:44.1038.0 15:30 16:06 +35 263.86 45.6%

14 001 Jonathan Wimberley (M49) 13 M45-49 Carrollton     31:40.735 10:11.8   31:49.6859.0 15:53 15:47 -6 259.26 46.2%

15 995 Merari Baeza (F47) 2 F45-49 The Colony     32:21.480 10:24.9   32:26.4645.0 16:07 16:15 +8 171.48 50.4%

16 050 Chris Goins (M51) 14 M50-54 Garland     32:33.561 10:28.8   32:39.2915.7 15:38 16:55 +77 3.56 45.7%

17 044 Amie Goins (F50) 3 F50-54 Garland     33:18.514 10:43.3   33:24.0875.6 16:30 16:49 +19 46.49 50.8%

18 198 Yanira Lopez (F59) 4 F55-59 Farmers Branch     32:53.566 10:35.2   33:24.62131.1 16:20 16:34 +14 91.43 57.9%

19 454 Betsy Palmer (F60) 5 F60-64 Carrollton     35:28.656 11:25.1   35:37.7859.1 17:17 18:12 +55 35.66 54.5%

20 283 Ruben Reyes (M66) 15 M65-69 Carrollton     32:51.204 10:34.5   35:39.0412:47.8 15:43 17:08 +85 181.20 51.5%

21 109 Kim Tsutsui (F54) 6 F50-54 Frisco     38:39.126 12:26.5   38:51.75912.6 19:03 19:37 +34 500.87 46.1%

22 039 Mary Kaplan (F82) 7 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     40:54.523 13:10.0   40:54.7890.3 19:47 21:08 +81 108.52 69.5%

23 900 Lauren Zender (F28) 8 F25-29 Carrollton     42:39.069 13:43.7   42:52.74213.7 20:32 22:07 +96 140.93 34.7%

24 223 Chris Wong (M52) 16 M50-54 Arlington     45:01.293 14:29.5   45:14.75513.5 19:01 26:01 +420 118.71 33.3%

25 255 John Cosentino (M59) [2] 17 M55-59 Plano     25:52.930 8:19.8   47:35.85721:42.9 13:30 12:23 -67 52.93 61.4%

26 261 John Kramer (M60) 18 M60-64 Plano     49:34.007 15:57.2   49:46.41212.4 24:46 24:48 +1 85.99 32.4%

27 405 Steve Russo (M58) [2] 19 M55-59 Plano     25:20.356 8:09.4   50:31.22225:10.9 12:34 12:46 +13 21.64 62.2%

28 117 Vijayan Nair (M59) [2] 20 M55-59 Plano     27:33.786 8:52.3   51:52.33924:18.6 13:24 14:10 +46 26.21 57.7%

29 246 Sheila Holen (F51) 9 F50-54 Lewisville     52:39.952 16:57.1   52:59.18719.2 26:22 26:18 -3 80.05 32.5%

30 155 Ruben Arevalo (M66) [2] 21 M65-69 Carrollton     29:39.317 9:32.7   56:53.27927:14.0 14:31 15:08 +37 20.68 57.1%

31 193 Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 22 M65-69 Farmers Branch     34:27.976 11:05.6   62:54.48428:26.5 16:36 17:52 +76 207.98 49.1%

32 198 Yanira Lopez (F59) [2] 10 F55-59 Farmers Branch     41:46.035 13:26.6   75:18.62133:32.6 20:48 20:58 +11 121.04 45.6%

Average Finish Time: 32:14 Average Age Grade: 53.9%21 Positive Split 11 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


